TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party and receiving party data previously recorded on Reel 005604 Frame 0784. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying party and receiving party data should be changed as indicated herein and in the revised cover sheet.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prosperity Bank		07/31/2015	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CS Operating, LLC
Street Address:	1080 W Sam Houston Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77043
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Church Services Acquisition Company
Street Address:	1080 W Sam Houston Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Church Comfort Advisors, Inc. (formerly DFW Comfort Experts, Inc.)
Street Address:	1080 W Sam Houston Parkway N., Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77884708	STARK AIR
Serial Number:	77884725	STARK SERVICE CO
Serial Number:	77884832	STARK SEAL OF SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0197

900335421

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010997-0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page1.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page2.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page3.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page4.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page5.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page6.tif

source=2015-08-25 Corrected TM Assignment Cover Sheet for Release of Security Agreement (Prosperity Bank)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0198

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

July 31, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2012 (the "Agreement"), executed by CS Operating, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("CS Operating"), whose address is 1080 W Sam Houston Pkwy, Houston, TX 77043, Church Services Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Church Services"), whose address is 1080 W Sam Houston Pkwy, Houston, TX 77043, and DFW Comfort Experts, Inc. ("DFW Comfort"), and together with CS Operating and Church Services, collectively, "Grantor"), whose address is 1080 W Sam Houston Pkwy, Houston, TX 77043, in favor of Prosperity Bank, a Texas banking association, as successor to The F&M Bank & Trust Company ("Secured Party"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2012, Reel 004791, Frame 0964, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademarks and other intellectual property described in Schedule 1, collectively, the "Subject Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement, release said security interest in and to the Subject Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement, releases said security interest in and to the Subject Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Collateral.

[Signature and Acknowledgment are on the following page.]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral (the "Release") is executed as of the date set forth in the notary acknowledgment below but shall be effective for all purposes as of the date set forth in the heading of this Release.

PROSPERITY BANK.

a Texas banking association,

as successor to The F&M Bank & Trust Company

By: Name:

Title:

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss.

JENNIFER MUMFORD lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 17, 2018

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July , 2015, by DUM of Prosperity Bank, a Texas banking association, as successor to The F&M Bank & Trust Company, for and on behalf of such banking association, and for the purpose and consideration herein stated.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property Rights

Pa	to	ntc	
4 14	e c.	4.6	

NONE

Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App. No.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Debtor</u>
Stark Air	3,821,167	USA	DFW Comfort Experts, Inc.
Stark Service Co.	3,821,169	USA	DFW Comfort Experts, Inc.
Sied. Seelog Selety	3,821,174	USA	DFW Comfort Experts, Inc.

Copyrights:

NONE

Domain Names:

NONE

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prosperity Bank		07/31/2015	banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CS Operating, LLC; Church Services Acquisition Company; Church Comfort Advistors, Inc. (formerly DFW Comfort Experts, Inc.)
Street Address:	1080 W Sam Houston Parkway N, Ste 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	Texas
Postal Code:	77043
Entity Type:	limited Liability Company: TEXAS; corporation: DELAWARE; corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77884832	STARK SEAL OF SAFETY
Serial Number:	77884725	STARK SERVICE CO
Serial Number:	77884708	STARK AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7132266397

 Phone:
 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010997-0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/jmp/
Date:	08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-07-31 Release of Security Interest and Assignment of Collateral Prosperity Bank to CS Operating, etc#page1.tif

source=2015-07-31 Release of Security Interest and Assignment of Collateral Prosperity Bank to CS Operating, etc#page2.tif

source=2015-07-31 Release of Security Interest and Assignment of Collateral Prosperity Bank to CS Operating, etc#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM352222 **Receipt Date:** 08/21/2015 **Fee Amount:** \$90